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1. Drag and drop to rank the following for their importance and
usefulness to you as you decided to participate in LoveWorks (1 is the
highest).

# ' Answer ‘ Responses

International
Ministries Chapel

LoveWorks

2 Informational 3 10 15 10 12 21 71
Meeting
International

3 Ministries 11 24 11 8 8 9 71
Brochure/Poster

4 | Friend . 11 10 13 17 10 10 71
Recommendation

5 Trip Dates 2 10 22 16 14 7 71

g | Family 2 4 7 15 21 22 71
Encouragement
Total 71 71 71 71 71 71 -

Statistic Internationa | LoveWorks International Friend Trip Family
| Ministries Information Ministries Recommendatio | Date | Encouragemen

Chapel al Meeting | Brochure/Poste n s t

Min

Value 1 1 1 1 1 1

Max 6 6 6 6 6 6

Value

Mean 1.96 4.14 3.07 3.49 3.72 4.62

Variance 2.16 2.52 2.69 2.62 1.66 1.75

Standard 1.47 1.59 1.64 1.62 1.29 1.32

Deviation

Total

Response 71 71 71 71 71 71

s




2. How prepared were you in regard to the following areas?

Question | was | was | was well | | wasvery | Responses Mean
unprepared. | somewhat | prepared. well
prepared. prepared.

LoveWorks

1 Mission 0 4 36 40 80 3.45
Philosophy

o | Support 3 24 32 19 78 2.86
Raising
Immunizations

3 & Travel 1 4 24 51 80 3.56
Health

4 o TEM 4 7 26 43 80 3.35
Dynamics

5 | Simplicity & 1 9 30 40 80 3.36
Packing

6 Music 3 20 39 18 80 2.90

g | S 2 22 32 24 80 2.98
Testimony

g | Children's 4 19 29 28 80 3.01
Ministry

9 Skits 27 27 17 8 79 2.08

10 | Cross-Cultural 2 7 40 31 80 3.25
Awareness
Life

17 | Integration& 3 16 32 29 80 3.09
Returning
Home
Country-

12 Specific 7 30 26 17 80 2.66
Knowledge




Statis Love | Sup | Immuni | Team | Simpl Child | Sk | Cross- Count
tic Work | port | zations | Dyna | icity ren's | its | Cultur ry-
s Raisi | & Travel | mics & Minis al Specif
Missi ng Health Packi try Awar ic
on ng eness Knowl
Philos edge
ophy
Min 2 1 1 1 1 |1 1 1 | 1| 1 1 1
Value
Max 4 4 4 4 4 | 4 4 4 | 4| 4 4 4
Value
2.9 2.
Mean | 3.45 | 2.86 3.56 3.35 | 3.36 0 2.98 | 3.01 08 3.25 3.09 2.66
Varia | o35 069 043 071 054 %% o068 080 % | 052 | 071 | 083
nce 2 97
Stand
ard . 0.59 | 0.83 0.65 0.84 | 0.73 0.7 0.83 | 0.89 0. 0.72 0.84 0.91
Devia 9 98
tion
Total
Resp 80 78 80 80 80 80 80 80 79 80 80 80
onses
4. How was the amount of time spent in training?
# ’ Answer [ Response %
It was not i ) 39%
enough
s 9
about right >6 70%
It was too o
uch I 22 28%
Total 80 100%




Statistic Value
Min Value 1
Max Value 3
Mean 2.25
Variance 0.24
Standard Deviation 0.49
Total Responses 80
5. How important was the LoveWorks Retreat to your training?
# ’ Answer ’ Response ‘ %
Not important 2 3%
e 5
Important 33 41%
4 Very important 30 38%
Total 80 100%
Statistic ’ Value
Min Value 1
Max Value 4
Mean 3.14
Variance 0.65
Standard Deviation 0.81
Total Responses 80
7. Were the hosts prepared to receive your team?
# ’ Answer [ | Response ‘ %
No, they were h
1 not ready for 3 1%
us.
2 77 969%
Total 80 100%




Statistic ‘ Value
Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.96
Variance 0.04
Standard Deviation 0.19
Total Responses 80
8. Did you feel this was a safe trip?
# ‘ Answer ‘ Response H %
| generally felt
1 | wasin 0 0%
danger.
e e o
3 | felt safe. 23 29%
4 | felt very safe. L 57 71%
Total 80 100%
Statistic ’ Value
Min Value 3
Max Value 4
Mean 3.71
Variance 0.21
Standard Deviation 0.46
Total Responses 80




9. How was the length of the trip?

Answer | Response
L ool : 135
2 osnon e 10%
The trip length
3 was just about [ 63 79%
right.
Total 80 100%
Statistic ’ Value
Min Value 1
Max Value 3
Mean 2.68
Variance 0.45
Standard Deviation 0.67
Total Responses 80




10. Was the team's ministry activity worthwhile?

# ‘ Answer

No, our
ministry activity
was mostly not
worthwhile.

Our ministry
activity was
somewhat
worthwhile.

Our ministry
3 activity was
worthwhile.

Our ministry
activity was
very
worthwhile.

Response

28

42

4%

9%

35%

53%

Total

80

100%




Statistic
Min Value
Max Value
Mean

Variance

Standard Deviation

Total Responses

Value

3.36
0.64
0.80

80

12. How well did your team as a whole perform in the following

areas:

' Poorly ’ Fairly Well ’

Well

' Very Well ’ Responses H

Mean

10

11

12

Question
Simplicity
and Packing
Respect for

Host's
Leadership

Team
Dynamics
Music
Faith

Stories /
Testimonies

Skits

Cross-
Cultural
Awareness

Food &
Culture

Children's
Ministry
Flexibility

Reaching
Out Beyond
the Team

Debriefing

19

12

23

30

17

21

33

27

26

39

32

17

17

20

22

45

56

48

31

48

32

41

57

56

56

48

80

80

80

80

80

77

80

80

80

80

80

80

3.50

3.56

3.39

3.14

3.53

2.32

3.29

3.43

3.64

3.60

3.65

3.43




Statist
ic

Min
Value

Max
Value

Mean

Varia
nce

Stand
ard
Deviat
ion
Total
Respo
nses

3.50

0.38

0.62

80

3.56

0.63

0.79

80

3.39

0.82

0.91

80

Mu
sic

3.1

0.7

0.8

80

Faith
Stories

/

Testim
onies

3.53

0.43

0.66

80

Ski
ts

32

96

98

77

3.29

0.44

0.66

80

3.43

0.42

0.65

80

Childr
en's
Minis
try

3.64

0.39

0.62

80

Flexi
bility

3.60

0.47

0.69

80

3.65

0.33

0.58

80

3.43

0.70

0.84

80




13. How well did you personally perform in the following areas:

Question ’ Poorly Fairly Well Well ’ Very Well ’ Responses‘ Mean
Simplicity

1 and 0 4 26 50 80 3.58
Packing
Respect

2 for Host's 0 0 16 64 80 3.80
Leadership

3 Team 1 3 24 52 80 3.59
Dynamics

4 Music 3 13 32 32 80 3.16
Faith Story

5 / 1 8 38 33 80 3.29
Testimony

6 Skits 18 21 26 13 78 2.44
Cross-

7 Cultural 0 4 33 43 80 3.49
Awareness

8 Food & 0 5 27 47 79 3.53
Culture

9 Children's 0 7 24 49 80 3.53
Ministry

10 Flexibility 0 0 21 59 80 3.74
Reaching

11 Out 0 6 22 52 80 3.58
Beyond
the Team

12 Debriefing 1 5 34 40 80 3.41




Statist Faith | Ski | Cross- Childr | Flexib | Reac
ic i Story | ts | Cultur en's ility hing
/ al Minis Out

Testi Aware try Beyo
mony ness nd
the

Min

2 3 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 3 2 1
Value
Max 4 4 4 4 4 |4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Value
3.1 2.
Mean | 358 | 380 | 359 | O | 329 . 349 353 353 374 358 | 341
Varian | 535 | 016 | 040 %% 049 ' Y| 035 |038| 043 | 020 | 040 | 0.45
ce 9 05
Stand
ard 1 059 | 040 063 %8 070 | Y| 060 | 062 066 | 044 | 063 | 0.67
Deviat 3 03
ion
Total

Respo 80 80 80 80 80 78 80 79 80 80 80 80
nses

14. Did you share your faith story / testimony during the trip?

# ’ Answer [ Response ‘ %
No 7 9%
Yes, | shared it .

2 with the team. 23 29%
Yes, | shared it

3 with the team 50 63%
and others.
Total 20 100%




Statistic
Min Value
Max Value
Mean

Variance

Standard Deviation

Total Responses

Value

2.54
0.43
0.65

15. What is the thing you wanted the hearers to remember from your

testimony?

Statistic

Total Responses

Value

17. How committed were your team leaders to pre-trip training and

preparation?

# ’ Answer ” Response ‘ %

1 They were not 0 0%
committed.
They were

2 inadequately | 7 9%
committed.
They were

3 adequately ] 18 23%
committed.

AL 55 69%
committed.
Total 80 100%




Statistic ‘ Value

Min Value 2
Max Value 4
Mean 3.60
Variance 0.42
Standard Deviation 0.65
Total Responses 80

18. How organized were your team leaders?

Answer Response

L | dorganied : o
2 dorgoniea, | N : 115%
3 They \{vere fairly ] 19 4%
organized.
4 e — 47 59%
Total 80 100%
Statistic ’ Value
Min Value 1
Max Value 4
Mean 3.35
Variance 0.84
Standard Deviation 0.92
Total Responses 80




19. How effectively did your team leaders work together?

# ‘ Answer ‘ \ Response %
They did not
work
1 0,
effectively ] 7 9%
together.
They worked
fairly
2 109
effectively ] 8 0%
together.
They worked
3 effectively I 18 23%
together.
They worked
4 very effectively [ 47 59%
together.
Total 80 100%
Statistic ’ Value
Min Value 1
Max Value 4
Mean 3.31
Variance 0.95
Standard Deviation 0.98
Total Responses 80




20. How well did your team leaders work with the host(s)?

Answer Response
They did not
1 work well with 2 3%
the hosts.
They worked
2 fairly well with [N 14 18%
the hosts.
They worked
3 well with the [N 16 20%
hosts.
They worked
4 very well with [ 48 60%
the hosts.
Total 80 100%
Statistic ’ Value
Min Value 1
Max Value 4
Mean 3.38
Variance 0.74
Standard Deviation 0.86
Total Responses 80




21. How well did your team leaders encourage and model the

following:
Question ’ notwell | fairly well very well 'Responses‘ Mean
Ministry
1 Preparation / 5 8 26 39 78 3.27
Committees

Awareness of
Culture &
2 Current 7 4 17 49 77 3.40
Events in
Host Country

Immunization
Process /
Healthy
Travel

4 7 20 47 78 3.41

4 Team 8 8 18 44 78 3.26
Dynamics

5 Retreat 6 7 17 48 78 3.37
Participation

6 Faith .Storlejs 3 10 21 44 78 3.36
/ Testimonies

Cross-
7 Cultural 2 10 20 46 78 3.41
Awareness

Reaching Out

8 Beyond the 2 11 20 45 78 338
Team

9 SR 7E 2 6 %) 46 77 3.47
Missions

10 Debriefing 5 14 15 44 78 3.26

11 Flexibility 4 8 18 47 77 3.40




Statis
tic

Min
Value

Max
Value

Mean

Varia
nce

Stand
ard
Devia
tion
Total
Resp
onses

Minist
ry
Prepar
ation /
Comm
ittees

3.27

0.80

0.89

78

Awar
eness
of
Cultur
e&
Curre
nt
Event
sin
Host
Count

3.40

0.90

0.95

77

Immuniz
ation
Process

/

Healthy
Travel

3.41

0.74

0.86

78

Tea
m
Dyna
mics

3.26

1.02

1.01

78

Total Responses

Retrea
t
Partici
pation

3.37

0.89

0.94

78

Faith
Storie

s/

Testim
onies

3.36

0.73

0.85

78

Cross-
Cultur

al

INVELS
eness

3.41

0.66

0.81

78

71

Reac

hing
Out

Beyo

nd
the
Tea

m

3.38

0.68

0.83

78

Spirit
uality

of

Missi

ons

3.47

0.57

0.75

77

Debri
efing

3.26

0.95

0.97

78

Flexi
bility

3.40

0.77

0.88

77

26. Have you read from the provided book "Compassion"?

‘ Answer Response
1 No 33 42%
2 Yes 45 58%
Total 78 100%




Statistic

Min Value

Max Value

Mean

Variance

Standard Deviation

Total Responses

Value

1.58
0.25
0.50

78

27. Did you journal on your trip?

‘ Answer Response
1 Yes 75 96%
2 No 3 4%
Total 78 100%
Statistic Value
Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.04
Variance 0.04
Standard Deviation 0.19
Total Responses 78




28. How likely will you be to recommend LoveWorks to other

students?

# ’ Answer Response ‘ %

1 Very Unlikely 3 4%

2 Unlikely 1 1%

T oo oo

4 Undecided 2 3%

5 i’i?(r;‘;""hat 2 3%

6 Likely 13 17%

7 Very Likely 57 73%

Total 78 100%

Statistic Value
Min Value 1
Max Value 7
Mean 6.41
Variance 1.88
Standard Deviation 1.37
Total Responses 78




