Last Modified: 08/15/2012

1. Drag and drop to rank the following for their importance and usefulness to you as you decided to participate in LoveWorks (1 is the highest).

#	Answer	1	2	3	4	5	6	Responses
1	International Ministries Chapel	42	13	3	5	6	2	71
2	LoveWorks Informational Meeting	3	10	15	10	12	21	71
3	International Ministries Brochure/Poster	11	24	11	8	8	9	71
4	Friend Recommendation	11	10	13	17	10	10	71
5	Trip Dates	2	10	22	16	14	7	71
6	Family Encouragement	2	4	7	15	21	22	71
	Total	71	71	71	71	71	71	-

Statistic	Internationa I Ministries Chapel	LoveWorks Information al Meeting	International Ministries Brochure/Poste r	Friend Recommendatio n	Trip Date s	Family Encouragemen t
Min Value	1	1	1	1	1	1
Max Value	6	6	6	6	6	6
Mean	1.96	4.14	3.07	3.49	3.72	4.62
Variance	2.16	2.52	2.69	2.62	1.66	1.75
Standard Deviation	1.47	1.59	1.64	1.62	1.29	1.32
Total Response s	71	71	71	71	71	71

2. How prepared were you in regard to the following areas?

#	Question	l was unprepared.	l was somewhat prepared.	I was well prepared.	l was very well prepared.	Responses	Mean
1	LoveWorks Mission Philosophy	0	4	36	40	80	3.45
2	Support Raising	3	24	32	19	78	2.86
3	Immunizations & Travel Health	1	4	24	51	80	3.56
4	Team Dynamics	4	7	26	43	80	3.35
5	Simplicity & Packing	1	9	30	40	80	3.36
6	Music	3	20	39	18	80	2.90
7	Faith Story / Testimony	2	22	32	24	80	2.98
8	Children's Ministry	4	19	29	28	80	3.01
9	Skits	27	27	17	8	79	2.08
10	Cross-Cultural Awareness	2	7	40	31	80	3.25
11	Life Integration & Returning Home	3	16	32	29	80	3.09
12	Country- Specific Knowledge	7	30	26	17	80	2.66

Statis tic	Love Work s Missi on Philos ophy	Sup port Raisi ng	Immuni zations & Travel Health	Team Dyna mics	Simpl icity & Packi ng	Mu sic	Faith Story / Testi mony	Child ren's Minis try	Sk its	Cross- Cultur al Awar eness	Life Integr ation & Retur ning Home	Count ry- Specif ic Knowl edge
Min Value	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
Max Value	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4
Mean	3.45	2.86	3.56	3.35	3.36	2.9 0	2.98	3.01	2. 08	3.25	3.09	2.66
Varia nce	0.35	0.69	0.43	0.71	0.54	0.6 2	0.68	0.80	0. 97	0.52	0.71	0.83
Stand ard Devia tion	0.59	0.83	0.65	0.84	0.73	0.7 9	0.83	0.89	0. 98	0.72	0.84	0.91
Total Resp onses	80	78	80	80	80	80	80	80	79	80	80	80

4. How was the amount of time spent in training?

#	Answer	Response	%
1	It was not enough	2	3%
2	lt was just about right	56	70%
3	lt was too much	22	28%
	Total	80	100%

Statistic	Value
Min Value	1
Max Value	3
Mean	2.25
Variance	0.24
Standard Deviation	0.49
Total Responses	80

5. How important was the LoveWorks Retreat to your training?

#	Answer	Response	%
1	Not important	2	3%
2	Somewhat important	15	19%
3	Important	33	41%
4	Very important	30	38%
	Total	80	100%

Statistic	Value
Min Value	1
Max Value	4
Mean	3.14
Variance	0.65
Standard Deviation	0.81
Total Responses	80

7. Were the hosts prepared to receive your team?

#	Answer	Response	%
1	No, they were not ready for us.	3	4%
2	Yes, they were ready for us.	77	96%
	Total	80	100%

Statistic	Value
Min Value	1
Max Value	2
Mean	1.96
Variance	0.04
Standard Deviation	0.19
Total Responses	80

8. Did you feel this was a safe trip?

#	Answer	Response	%
1	I generally felt I was in danger.	0	0%
2	I felt safe some of the time.	0	0%
3	I felt safe.	23	29%
4	I felt very safe.	57	71%
	Total	80	100%

Statistic	Value
Min Value	3
Max Value	4
Mean	3.71
Variance	0.21
Standard Deviation	0.46
Total Responses	80

9. How was the length of the trip?

#	Answer	Response	%
1	The trip was too long.	9	11%
2	The trip was too short.	8	10%
3	The trip length was just about right.	63	79%
	Total	80	100%

Statistic	Value
Min Value	1
Max Value	3
Mean	2.68
Variance	0.45
Standard Deviation	0.67
Total Responses	80

#	Answer	Response	%
1	No, our ministry activity was mostly not worthwhile.	3	4%
2	Our ministry activity was somewhat worthwhile.	7	9%
3	Our ministry activity was worthwhile.	28	35%
4	Our ministry activity was very worthwhile.	42	53%
	Total	80	100%

10. Was the team's ministry activity worthwhile?

Statistic	Value
Min Value	1
Max Value	4
Mean	3.36
Variance	0.64
Standard Deviation	0.80
Total Responses	80

12. How well did your team as a whole perform in the following

areas:

#	Question	Poorly	Fairly Well	Well	Very Well	Responses	Mean
1	Simplicity and Packing	0	5	30	45	80	3.50
2	Respect for Host's Leadership	4	3	17	56	80	3.56
3	Team Dynamics	6	5	21	48	80	3.39
4	Music	4	12	33	31	80	3.14
5	Faith Stories / Testimonies	1	4	27	48	80	3.53
6	Skits	19	23	26	9	77	2.32
7	Cross- Cultural Awareness	0	9	39	32	80	3.29
8	Food & Culture	0	7	32	41	80	3.43
9	Children's Ministry	0	6	17	57	80	3.64
10	Flexibility	1	6	17	56	80	3.60
11	Reaching Out Beyond the Team	0	4	20	56	80	3.65
12	Debriefing	4	6	22	48	80	3.43

Statist ic	Simpl icity and Packi ng	Respe ct for Host's Leade rship	Team Dyna mics	Mu sic	Faith Stories / Testim onies	Ski ts	Cross- Cultur al Aware ness	Foo d & Cult ure	Childr en's Minis try	Flexi bility	Reac hing Out Beyo nd the Team	Debri efing
Min Value	2	1	1	1	1	1	2	2	2	1	2	1
Max Value	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4
Mean	3.50	3.56	3.39	3.1 4	3.53	2. 32	3.29	3.43	3.64	3.60	3.65	3.43
Varia nce	0.38	0.63	0.82	0.7 3	0.43	0. 96	0.44	0.42	0.39	0.47	0.33	0.70
Stand ard Deviat ion	0.62	0.79	0.91	0.8 5	0.66	0. 98	0.66	0.65	0.62	0.69	0.58	0.84
Total Respo nses	80	80	80	80	80	77	80	80	80	80	80	80

13. How well did you personally perform in the following areas:

#	Question	Poorly	Fairly Well	Well	Very Well	Responses	Mean
1	Simplicity and Packing	0	4	26	50	80	3.58
2	Respect for Host's Leadership	0	0	16	64	80	3.80
3	Team Dynamics	1	3	24	52	80	3.59
4	Music	3	13	32	32	80	3.16
5	Faith Story / Testimony	1	8	38	33	80	3.29
6	Skits	18	21	26	13	78	2.44
7	Cross- Cultural Awareness	0	4	33	43	80	3.49
8	Food & Culture	0	5	27	47	79	3.53
9	Children's Ministry	0	7	24	49	80	3.53
10	Flexibility	0	0	21	59	80	3.74
11	Reaching Out Beyond the Team	0	6	22	52	80	3.58
12	Debriefing	1	5	34	40	80	3.41

Statist ic	Simpl icity and Packi ng	Respe ct for Host's Leade rship	Team Dyna mics	Mu sic	Faith Story / Testi mony	Ski ts	Cross- Cultur al Aware ness	Foo d & Cult ure	Childr en's Minis try	Flexib ility	Reac hing Out Beyo nd the Team	Debri efing
Min Value	2	3	1	1	1	1	2	2	2	3	2	1
Max Value	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4
Mean	3.58	3.80	3.59	3.1 6	3.29	2. 44	3.49	3.53	3.53	3.74	3.58	3.41
Varian ce	0.35	0.16	0.40	0.6 9	0.49	1. 05	0.35	0.38	0.43	0.20	0.40	0.45
Stand ard Deviat ion	0.59	0.40	0.63	0.8 3	0.70	1. 03	0.60	0.62	0.66	0.44	0.63	0.67
Total Respo nses	80	80	80	80	80	78	80	79	80	80	80	80

14. Did you share your faith story / testimony during the trip?

#	Answer	Response	%
1	No	7	9%
2	Yes, I shared it with the team.	23	29%
3	Yes, I shared it with the team and others.	50	63%
	Total	80	100%

Statistic	Value
Min Value	1
Max Value	3
Mean	2.54
Variance	0.43
Standard Deviation	0.65
Total Responses	80

15. What is the thing you wanted the hearers to remember from your testimony?

Statistic	Value
Total Responses	63

17. How committed were your team leaders to pre-trip training and preparation?

#	Answer	Response	%
1	They were not committed.	0	0%
2	They were inadequately committed.	7	9%
3	They were adequately committed.	18	23%
4	They were very committed.	55	69%
	Total	80	100%

Statistic	Value
Min Value	2
Max Value	4
Mean	3.60
Variance	0.42
Standard Deviation	0.65
Total Responses	80

18. How organized were your team leaders?

#	Answer	Response	%
1	They were quite disorganized.	5	6%
2	They were fairly disorganized.	9	11%
3	They were fairly organized.	19	24%
4	They were very organized.	47	59%
	Total	80	100%

Statistic	Value
Min Value	1
Max Value	4
Mean	3.35
Variance	0.84
Standard Deviation	0.92
Total Responses	80

#	Answer	Response	%
1	They did not work effectively together.	7	9%
2	They worked fairly effectively together.	8	10%
3	They worked effectively together.	18	23%
4	They worked very effectively together.	47	59%
	Total	80	100%

19. How effectively did your team leaders work together?

Statistic	Value
Min Value	1
Max Value	4
Mean	3.31
Variance	0.95
Standard Deviation	0.98
Total Responses	80

#	Answer	Response	%
1	They did not work well with the hosts.	2	3%
2	They worked fairly well with the hosts.	14	18%
3	They worked well with the hosts.	16	20%
4	They worked very well with the hosts.	48	60%
	Total	80	100%

20. How well did your team leaders work with the host(s)?

Statistic	Value
Min Value	1
Max Value	4
Mean	3.38
Variance	0.74
Standard Deviation	0.86
Total Responses	80

21. How well did your team leaders encourage and model the following:

#	Question	not well	fairly well	well	very well	Responses	Mean
1	Ministry Preparation / Committees	5	8	26	39	78	3.27
2	Awareness of Culture & Current Events in Host Country	7	4	17	49	77	3.40
3	Immunization Process / Healthy Travel	4	7	20	47	78	3.41
4	Team Dynamics	8	8	18	44	78	3.26
5	Retreat Participation	6	7	17	48	78	3.37
6	Faith Stories / Testimonies	3	10	21	44	78	3.36
7	Cross- Cultural Awareness	2	10	20	46	78	3.41
8	Reaching Out Beyond the Team	2	11	20	45	78	3.38
9	Spirituality of Missions	2	6	23	46	77	3.47
10	Debriefing	5	14	15	44	78	3.26
11	Flexibility	4	8	18	47	77	3.40

Statis tic	Minist ry Prepar ation / Comm ittees	Awar eness of Cultur e & Curre nt Event s in Host Count ry	Immuniz ation Process / Healthy Travel	Tea m Dyna mics	Retrea t Partici pation	Faith Storie s / Testim onies	Cross- Cultur al Awar eness	Reac hing Out Beyo nd the Tea m	Spirit uality of Missi ons	Debri efing	Flexi bility
Min Value	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
Max Value	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4
Mean	3.27	3.40	3.41	3.26	3.37	3.36	3.41	3.38	3.47	3.26	3.40
Varia nce	0.80	0.90	0.74	1.02	0.89	0.73	0.66	0.68	0.57	0.95	0.77
Stand ard Devia tion	0.89	0.95	0.86	1.01	0.94	0.85	0.81	0.83	0.75	0.97	0.88
Total Resp onses	78	77	78	78	78	78	78	78	77	78	77
Statisti							/alue				
Total R	esponses						71				

26. Have you read from the provided book "Compassion"?

#	Answer	Response	%
1	No	33	42%
2	Yes	45	58%
	Total	78	100%

Statistic	Value
Min Value	1
Max Value	2
Mean	1.58
Variance	0.25
Standard Deviation	0.50
Total Responses	78

27. Did you journal on your trip?

#	Answer	Response	%
1	Yes	75	96%
2	No	3	4%
	Total	78	100%

Statistic	Value
Min Value	1
Max Value	2
Mean	1.04
Variance	0.04
Standard Deviation	0.19
Total Responses	78

28. How likely will you be to recommend LoveWorks to other students?

#	Answer	Response	%
1	Very Unlikely	3	4%
2	Unlikely	1	1%
3	Somewhat Unlikely	0	0%
4	Undecided	2	3%
5	Somewhat Likely	2	3%
6	Likely	13	17%
7	Very Likely	57	73%
	Total	78	100%

Statistic	Value
Min Value	1
Max Value	7
Mean	6.41
Variance	1.88
Standard Deviation	1.37
Total Responses	78